Final 1 2 3 4 T
Ball State (1-1) 7 3 10 7 27
Clemson #12 (2-0) 13 32 0 7 52

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

CLEM TD Andre Ellington rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Chandler Catanzaro missed PAT) 11:01
12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 3:59 CLEM 6-0

CLEM TD Andre Ellington rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 6:36
8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:53 CLEM 13-0

BAST TD Horactio Banks rushed to the left for 54 yard gain

(Steven Schott made PAT) 1:42

4 PLAYS, 92 YARDS, TOP 1:22 CLEM 13-7

2nd Quarter

CLEM TD Tajh Boyd passed to DeAndre Hopkins to the right for 13 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Andre Ellington run to the right) 13:47

8 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 2:45 CLEM 21-7

BAST FG Steven Schott kicked a 45-yard field goal 9:28

11 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 4:17 CLEM 21-10

CLEM TD Tajh Boyd passed to DeAndre Hopkins to the left for 34 yard gain

(Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 8:40

3 PLAYS, 33 YARDS, TOP 0:44 CLEM 28-10 (RESULT ONSIDE KICK FAIL)

CLEM TD Tajh Boyd passed to DeAndre Hopkins down the middle for 15 yard gain

(Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 5:36

6 PLAYS, 39 YARDS, TOP 1:58 CLEM 35-10 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

CLEM TD Roderick McDowell rushed to the right for 27 yard gain (Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 3:27
4 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 1:17 CLEM 42-10 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

CLEM FG Spencer Benton kicked a 6l-yard field goal 0:00

6 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 1:24 CLEM 45-10 (FG NEW ACC RECORD)

3rd Quarter

BAST TD Horactio Banks rushed to the right for 21 yard gain (Steven Schott made PAT) 11:46
9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:14 CLEM 45-17

BAST FG Steven Schott kicked a 33-yard field goal 1:30

8 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 2:45 CLEM 45-20

4th Quarter

CLEM TD Cole Stoudt passed to Martavis Bryant down the middle for 22 yard gain

(Ammon Lakip made PAT) 13:29

11 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 2:54 CLEM 52-20

BAST TD Toney Williams rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Steven Schott made PAT) 3:36
9 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 3:42 CLEM 52-27

Team Stats

BALLST CLEM
First Downs 20 28
Plays-Net Yards 69-380 84-526
Rushes-Yds 40-252 40-154
Passing Yds 128 372
Passes 16-29-2 33-44-0
Punts 5-251 5-203
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 4-14 7-63
SACKS 1-8 1-5
Time of Poss. 28:42 31:18

Individual Stats

RUSHING

BALLST: Horactio Banks 7-120, Jahwan Edwards 11-54,

Toney Williams 9-44, Barrington Scott 10-38, Keith Wenning 3--4
CLEM: Roderick McDowell 8-59, Andre Ellington 13-41,

D.J. Howard 5-17, Martavis Bryant 1-17, Tajh Boyd 3-12,

Zac Brooks 7-9, Cole Stoudt 1-5, Morgan Roberts 1--1,

Donny McElveen 1--5

PASSING

BALLST: Keith Wenning 16-29-128-2

CLEM: Tajh Boyd 19-23-229-0, Cole Stoudt 12-18-123-0,

Morgan Roberts 2-3-20-0

RECEIVING

BALLST: Willie Snead 6-74, Connor Ryan 5-26, Jahwan Edwards 1-12, KeVonn Mabon 1-7, Dylan Curry 1-5, Zane
Fakes 1-4,

Jamill Smith 1-0

CLEM: Charone Peake 7-44, DeAndre Hopkins 6-105,

Adam Humphries 6-49, Jaron Brown 3-26, Brandon Ford 3-25,
Stanton Seckinger 2-27, D.J. Howard 1-33, Martavis Bryant 1-22, Matt Porter 1-19, Julian Patton 1-16,
Daniel Rodriguez 1-4,

Zac Brooks 1-2

*Prive Chart Below
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Team
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.
Clemson
Ball St.

Start
Poss
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT

Clock
15:00
11:01
9:29
6:33
5:42
3:04
1:32
13:47
9:26
8:42
7:34
5:36
4:44
3:27
1:24
15:00
11:40
8:21
5:59
4:15
1:23
13:29
10:18
7:18
3:27
1:20

Ball On
28
25
26
15
26
8
32
25

opp 33
25

opp 39
25

opp 36
25
18
25
9
18
3
41
19
25
4
44
27
49

End
Poss
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
FG
TD
INT
TD
INT
TD
PUNT
FG
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
HALF

Clock
11:01
9:29
6:36
5:42
3:04
1:42
13:47
9:30
8:42
7:34
5:36
4:44
3:27
1:24
15:00
11:46
8:21
5:59
4:15
1:30
13:29
10:18
7:18
3:36
1:20
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

12

34 3

8

18 3
46 7

4

8

opp 28 11
3

33 3

6

37 4

4

34 3
opp44 6
9

42 8
43 5
11 3
opp 16 8
11

44 6
17 6

9

21 3
opp43 3

72
9
74
3
20
92
68
47
33
8
39
12
36
9
38
75
33
25
8
43
81
19
13
56
-6
8

3:59
1:32
2:53
0:51
2:38
1:22
2:45
4:17
0:44
1:08
1:58
0:52
1:17
2:03
1:24
3:14
3:19
2:22
1:44
2:45
2:54
3:11
3:00
3:42
2:07
1:20



